501833878 02/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sentigen Corp.	02/17/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sentigen Biosciences, Inc.
Street Address:	1329 PLAZA PACIFICA
City:	Santa Barbara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7238798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)332-3773 Phone: 2128855000

Email: jyeddo@blankrome.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Blank Rome LLP
Address Line 1: The Chrysler Building
Address Line 2: 405 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131019.00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judy Yeddo

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate#page1.tif source=Recordation#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027769 FRAME: 0631

\$40.00 7238

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:12 PM 02/24/2004 FILED 01:12 PM 02/24/2004 SRV 040130374 - 3177790 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SENTIGEN CORP.

* * * * *

SENTIGEN CORP. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, (the "Corporation") DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and replaced in its entirety with the following:

"The name of the corporation is Sentigen Biosciences, Inc.. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: The Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation herein certified was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be signed, under penalties of perjury, and the facts stated herein are true and correct.

Dated: February 17, 2004

Napre: Joseph K. Pagano

Chamman of the Board, Chief Executive Officer and President

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) RECORDATION FOF	United States Patent and Trademark Offic RM COVER SHEET
PATENTS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sentigen Corp.	Name: Sentigen Biosciences, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	7
Execution Date(s): 02/17/2004	1329 PLAZA PACIFICA
Assignment Merger X Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City Sorto Borboro
	City: Santa Barbara
Government Interest Assignment	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 93108
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jay P. Lessler BLANK ROME LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFB 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 131019.00100 Street Address: The Chrysler Building	I
405 Lexington Ave.	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 10174-0208	
Phone Number: (212) 885-5000	
Fax Number: (212) 885-5001	Deposit Account Number02-2555
Email Address: patents@blankrome.com	Authorized User Name Jay P. Lessler
9. Signature:	
/Jay P. Lessler/	February 27, 2012
Signature	Date
Jay P. Lessler - 41,151	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

RECORDED: 02/27/2012